
Court File No. CV-24-00098058-0000 
 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS  
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED  
 
AND IN THE MATTER OF ASHCROFT URBAN DEVELOPMENTS INC., 2067166 
ONTARIO INC., 2139770 ONTARIO INC., 2265132 ONTARIO INC., ASHCROFT 
HOMES – LA PROMENADE INC., 2195186 ONTARIO INC., ASHCROFT HOMES 
– CAPITAL HALL INC., AND 1019883 ONTARIO INC.  

Applicants 
 

SERVICE LIST 
(as at February 20, 2025) 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC.  
220 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
  Interim Receiver 

 

Bobby Kofman 
Tel: 416.932.6228 
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Mitch Vininsky 
Tel: 416.932.6013 
Email: mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com   
 
David Sieradzki 
Tel:     416.932.6030 
Email: dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Ross Graham 
Tel:    587.287.2750 
Email: rgraham@ksvadvisory.com  
 

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP 
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000 
P.O. Box 53 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1E7 

 
 
Lawyers for Interim Receiver 

Jennifer Stam 
Tel: 416.202.6707 
Email: jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Lauren Archibald 
Tel: 416.278.3787 
Email: lauren.archibald@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 

BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5 
 

 
 
Lawyers for Interim Receiver 

Eric Golden 
 Tel:     416.593.3927 
 Email: egolden@blaney.com  
 
 Chad Kopach 
 Tel:     416.593.2985 
 Email: ckopach@blaney.com  
  

BLUE ROCK LAW LLP 
700, 215 - 9th Avenue SW,  
Calgary, AB T2P 1K3 

Lawyers for the Applicants 

David Mann, K.C. 
Tel:     403.605.3992 
Email: david.mann@bluerocklaw.com 
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MANN LAWYERS LLP 
11 Holland Avenue, Suite 300 (Tower A), 
Ottawa, ON K1Y 4S1 

Lawyers for the Applicants 

Alexander Bissonnette 
Tel:     613.369.0358 
Email: alexander.bissonnette@mannlawyers.com 
 

ASHCROFT HOMES GROUP 
18 Antares Dr.  
Ottawa, ON K2E 1A9 
 
Applicants 

David Choo 
Email: dchoo@ashcrofthomes.ca  
 
Manny DiFilippo 
Email: mdifilippo@ashcrofthomes.ca  
 

GRANT THORNTON LIMITED 
Suite 1100, Centrium Place 
332 – 6th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0B2 

CCAA Monitor 

 

Neil Honess 
Tel:     403.260.2533 
Email: Neil.Honess@doane.gt.ca 
 
James Saxton 
Tel:     403.260.2552 
Email: James.Saxton@doane.gt.ca 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
Suite 2700, Brookfield Place 
225 – 6th Avenue S.W. 
Calgary AB T2P 1N2 

Lawyers for the CCAA Monitor, 
Grant Thornton Limited 

Randal Van de Mosselaer 
Tel:    403.260.7060 
Email: rvandemosselaer@osler.com 

Stephen Kroeger 
Tel:     403.355.7454 
Email: skroeger@osler.com 

HAWCO PETERS  
 
Financial Advisor to the Applicants 

Kent Peters 
Email: kent@hawcopeters.com 

Sarah Hawco 
Tel:    403.829.1933 
Email: sarah@hawcopeters.com 
 

ACM ADVISORS LTD. Jennifer Culp 
Email: jculp@acma.ca 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, Suite 3200 
40 Temperance St. 
Toronto, ON  M5H 0B4 

Lawyers for ACM Advisors Ltd. 

Alan B. Merskey   
Tel:     416.860.2948 
Email: amerskey@cassels.com  
  
Jeremy D. Bornstein   
Tel:    416.869.5386 
Email: jbornstein@cassels.com  
 
I. Jamie Arabi   
Tel:    416.350.6922 
Email: jarabi@cassels.com  
 
Stephanie S. Fernandes   
Tel:    416.860.6481 
Email: sfernandes@cassels.com   
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LENCZNER SLAGHT LLP 
130 Adelaide St W., Suite 2600 
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 

Lawyers for Institutional Mortgage Capital Canada 
Inc. 

Monique J. Jileson 
Tel:     416.865.2926 
Email: mjilesen@litigate.com 

Jonathan Chen 
Tel:    416.865.3553 
Email: jchen@litigate.com 

Adam Davis 
Tel:    416.238.7503 
Email: adavis@litigate.com 

AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place, 
Suite 1800, Box 754 
181 Bay Street 
Toronto, Canada M5J 2T9 
 
Lawyers for CMLS Financial Ltd. and Equitable 
Bank 

D. Robb English 
Tel:    416.865.4748 
Email: renglish@airdberlis.com 

Sanjeev P.R. Mitra 
Tel:    416.865.4748 
Email: smitra@airdberlis.com 

Calvin Horsten 
Tel:     416.865.3077 
Email: chorsten@airdberlis.com 
 

BENNETT JONES 
3400 One First Canadian Place  
P.O. Box 130  
Toronto, Ontario  
M5X 1A4 Canada 
 
Lawyers for Peoples Trust Company 
 

Raj S. Sahni 
Tel:     416.777.4804 
Email: sahnir@bennettjones.com  
 
Aiden Nelms 
Tel:     416.777.4642 | 
Email: NelmsA@bennettjones.com  
 

CANADIAN WESTERN BANK 
   2000 Argentia Road, Suite 101, Plaza 1     
   Mississauga, ON L5N 1P7 
  

 Aleksandar Nakevski 
 Email: aleksandar.nakevski@cwbank.com 
 
 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 

Lawyers for Canadian Western Bank 

 Patrick Corney 
 Tel:    416.595.8555 
 Email: pcorney@millerthomson.com 
 

CIBC 
81 Bay Street, 30th Floor,  
CIBC Square,  
Toronto ON M5J 0E7 

 Pathik Ravani, Director Special Loans 
 Email: pathik.ravani@cibc.com 
 
 Kadira Carter, Director Special Loans 
 Email: kadira.carter@cibc.com 
 

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 1600  
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5 

 Clifton Prophet 
 Tel:     416.862.3509 
 Email: clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com 
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Lawyers for CIBC 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West  
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6 

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

 
 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA ON 
BEHALF OF HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT 
OF CANADA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE 
MINISTER OF NATIONAL REVENUE 

  Department of Justice  
Ontario Regional Office - Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 

Fozia Chaudary 
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

 
 
 
 

 

HIS MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO AS 
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF 
FINANCE – INSOLVENCY UNIT 
Ministry of Finance of the Province of Ontario 
Legal Services Branch  
11-777 Bay Street  
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 
 

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

AVIVA INSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA 
2200 Eglinton Avenue East,  
Toronto, ON M1L 4S8 
 

c/o Low Murchison Radnoff LLP  
400-1565 Carling Avenue, 
Ottawa, ON K1Z 8R1 

 
MERIDIAN CREDIT UNION LIMITED 
50 Ronson Dr, Unit 155 
Toronto, ON M9W 183 

c/o Harris Shaeffer LLP 
610 – 4100 Yonge Street 
Toronto, ON M2P 3B5 

COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY OF 
CANADA 
Suite 2110-1066 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 3X2 

c/o Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
1300-100 Queen Street  
Ottawa, ON K1P 1J9 
 

JIM PEPLINSKI LEASING INC. 
81 The East Mall, Suite 101 
Toronto, ON M8Z 5W3 

 

COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY OF 
CANADA c/o ACM ADVISORS LTD. 
Suite 210-1140 Homer Street  
Vancouver, BC V6B 2X6 

c/o Cassel Brock & Blackwell LLP 
Suite 2100, 40 King Street West 
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2 

DUCA FINANCIAL SERVICES CREDIT UNION 
LTD. 
5255 Yonge Street, 4th Fl. 
Toronto ON M2N 6P4 

c/o Chaitons LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Fl. 
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE 
595 Bay Street, 5th Fl. 
Toronto, ON M5G 2C2 

c/o – Blaney McMurtry LLP 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5 
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KINGSETT MORTGAGE CORPORATION 
Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West, Suite 3700 PO 
Box 110, Toronto, ON M5H 3Y2 

 

 

CITY OF OTTAWA 
Legal Services, Claims Unit 
110 Laurier Avenue West, Third Floor 
Ottawa, ON K1P 1J1 
 

claims@ottawa.ca  

OTTAWA-CARLETON STANDARD 
CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION NO. 1081 
18 Antares Dr.  
Nepean, ON K2E 1A9 
 

 

OTTAWA-CARLETON STANDARD 
CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION NO. 1067 
18 Antares Dr.  
Nepean, ON K2E 1A9 
 

 

OTTAWA-CARLETON STANDARD 
CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION NO. 1068 
18 Antares Dr.  
Nepean, ON K2E 1A9 
 

 

OTTAWA-CARLETON STANDARD 
CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION NO. 1069 
18 Antares Dr.  
Nepean, ON K2E 1A9 
 
 

 

OTTAWA-CARLETON STANDARD 
CONDOMINIUM CORPORATION NO. 1070 
18 Antares Dr. 
Nepean, ON K2E 1A9 
 

 

BELL CANADA 
1 Carrefour Alexander-Graham-Bell, Building A-7, 
Verdun, QC H3E 3B3 
 

 

ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS INC. 
ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS CANADA INC. 
333 Bloor Street East 
Toronto, ON M4W 1G9 
 

 

UNITED STEELWORKERS 
Canadian National Office 
Legal Department 
800-234 Eglinton Avenue East 
Toronto, ON M4P 1K7 
 
And  
 

Kristina Adhikari 
Tel:   416.544.5980 
Email: kadhikari@usw.ca  
 
Briana Broderick 
Tel:   613.260.7205 
Email: bbroderick@usw.ca  
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UNITED STEELWORKERS 
Unit D-11 2285 St. Laurent Blvd. 
Ottawa, Ontario, K1G 4Z7 
 
RETIREMENT HOMES REGULATORY 
AUTHORITY  
55 York St., Suite 700  
Toronto, ON M5J 1R7 
 

Michael McClurg 
Tel:   416.605.5702 
Email: Michael.McClurg@rhra.ca  

FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 
77 King Street West Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1G8 
 
Lawyers for Retirement Homes Regulatory 
Authority  
 

Tim Duncan 
Tel:   416.941.8817 
Email: tduncan@foglers.com  

CENTRAL 1 CREDIT UNION Suzanne Fisher 
Email: SFisher@central1.com 
 

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 1600  
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5 
 
 
Lawyers for Central 1 Credit Union 

Susan Rosen 
Tel:     416.862.3519 
Email: susan.rosen@gowlingwlg.com 
 
Haddon Murray 
Tel:     416.862.3604 
Email: haddon.murray@gowlingwlg.com  

 
Heather Fisher 
Tel:     416.369.7202 
Email: heather.fisher@gowlingwlg.com 
 

SIMPSONWIGLE LAW LLP 
1006 Skyview Drive, Suite 103 
Burlington, ON L7P 0V1 
 
Lawyers for BDO Canada Limited in its capacity 
as court-appointed receiver of 2139770 Ontario 
Inc. 
 

Rosemary Fisher 
Tel:     905.639.1052 
Email: fisherr@simpsonwigle.com  

DENTONS CANADA LLP  
99 Bank Street, Suite 1420 
Ottawa, ON K1P 1H4 
 
Lawyers for MNP Ltd. in its capacity as court-
appointed receiver of Ashcroft Homes Eastboro 
Inc. and Ashcroft Homes – 108 Richmond Road 
Inc. 
 

Fraser Mackinnon Blair 
Tel:     613.783.9647 
Email: fraser.mackinnon.blair@dentons.com 

DENTONS CANADA LLP  
99 Bank Street, Suite 1420 
Ottawa, ON K1P 1H4 
 
Lawyers for BDO Canada Ltd. in its capacity as 
court-appointed receiver of Ashcroft Homes – 101 

Sara-Ann Wilson 
Tel:    416.863.4402 
Email: sara.wilson@dentons.com  
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Richmond Road Inc., Ashcroft Homes – 108 
Richmond Road Inc. and Ashcroft Homes – 111 
Richmond Road Inc. 
 
QUEENSWAY CARLETON HOSPITAL 
3045 Baseline Road 
Ottawa, ON K2H 8P4 

Cameron Best   
Email: cbest@qch.on.ca 
 
Jeff Phillips  
Email: jphillips@qch.on.ca  
 

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, Suite 3400 
22 Adelaide St. W 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 
 
Lawyers for Queensway Carleton Hospital 
 

Andrew Guerrisi  
Tel:     416.367.6556   
Email: aguerrisi@blg.com 
 
Alex MacFarlane 

 Tel:     416.367.6305 
Email: AMacfarlane@blg.com 
 

PILLAR CAPITAL CORP. 
602 12 Ave SW, Suite 920 
Calgary, AB T2R 1J3 

 Steve Dizep  
 Email: sdizep@pillarcapitalcorp.com 
 
 Keaton O’Brien  
 Email: kobrien@pillarcapitalcorp.com 
 

  CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, Suite 3200 
40 Temperance St. 
Toronto, ON  M5H 0B4 

 
Lawyers for Pillar Capital Corp. 
 

Monique Sassi 
Tel:    416.860.6886   
Email: msassi@cassels.com    

 

  DAVIDSON HOULE ALLEN LLP 
  410 Laurier Ave West, Suite 800 
  Ottawa, ON  K1R 1B7 

 
Lawyers for Ottawa-Carleton Standard 
Condominium Corporation No. 1081 
 

Cheryll Wood 
Tel:     613.231.8302 
Email: Cheryll@davidsoncondolaw.ca 

  DAN HEIMANN 
 

Dan Heimann 
Tel:     647.232.8020 
Email: bellacay445@gmail.com 
 

PERLEY-ROBERTSON, HILL & MCDOUGALL 
LLP/S.R.L. 
340 Albert Street, Suite 1400 
Ottawa, ON K1R 0A5 
 
Lawyers for Iron Horse Corporation in Court File 
No.: CV-24-00096861-0000 
 

Keith MacLaren 
Tel:     613.566.2271 
Email: kmaclaren@perlaw.ca 
 
Mira Nemr 
Tel:     613.566.2280 
Email: mnemr@perlaw.ca  

   DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP 
155 Wellington Street West 
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7 

 

Natasha MacParland  
 Tel:     416.863.5567 
 Email: NMacParland@dwpv.com  
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Lawyers for Farallon Capital Management, L.L.C. David Reiner  
Tel:     416.367.7478 
Email: dreiner@dwpv.com  
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E-Service List 
 

bkofman@ksvadvisory.com; mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com; dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com;  
jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com; lauren.archibald@nortonrosefulbright.com; 

egolden@blaney.com; ckopach@blaney.com; david.mann@bluerocklaw.com; 
alexander.bissonnette@mannlawyers.com; Neil.Honess@doane.gt.ca; James.Saxton@doane.gt.ca; 

rvandemosselaer@osler.com; skroeger@osler.com; kent@hawcopeters.com; sarah@hawcopeters.com; 
renglish@airdberlis.com; smitra@airdberlis.com; chorsten@airdberlis.com; jculp@acma.ca; 

jbornstein@cassels.com; amerskey@cassels.com; jarabi@cassels.com; sfernandes@cassels.com; 
mjilesen@litigate.com; jchen@litigate.com; adavis@litigate.com; SFisher@central1.com; 

susan.rosen@gowlingwlg.com; haddon.murray@gowlingwlg.com; heather.fisher@gowlingwlg.com; 
sahnir@bennettjones.com; aleksandar.nakevski@cwbank.com; pcorney@millerthomson.com; 
pathik.ravani@cibc.com; kadira.carter@cibc.com; clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com; AGC-

PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; claims@ottawa.ca;  
kadhikari@usw.ca; bbroderick@usw.ca; Michael.McClurg@rhra.ca;  tduncan@foglers.com; 

fraser.mackinnon.blair@dentons.com; sara.wilson@dentons.com; fisherr@simpsonwigle.com; 
rgraham@ksvadvisory.com; dchoo@ashcrofthomes.ca; 

mdifilippo@ashcrofthomes.ca;aguerrisi@blg.com; AMacfarlane@blg.com; cbest@qch.on.ca; 
jphillips@qch.on.ca; sdizep@pillarcapitalcorp.com; kobrien@pillarcapitalcorp.com; 

msassi@cassels.com; Cheryll@davidsoncondolaw.ca; bellacay445@gmail.com; 
NelmsA@bennettjones.com; kmaclaren@perlaw.ca; mnemr@perlaw.ca; NMacParland@dwpv.com; 

dreiner@dwpv.com  
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